

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the General Tribal Council authorizes the Oneida Executive Committee to sponsor any program available under the economic opportunity act, supera, and the enumerated powers of the General Tribal Council as cited in Article 1V of the constitution and by-laws are hereby delegated to the four members of the Executive Committee under authority contained in Article 1V, section 1 (G) provided such enumerated powers are exerted only to implement programs available under the Economic Opportunity and subject to the right of the General Council to review any action of the Executive Committee by virtue of such delegated powers, and be it further resolved that the four members of the Executive Committee shall constitute a quorum and a majority vote of a quorum shall govern and control actions of the Executive Committee.

RESOLUTION

Economic Opportunity Act 1964- 88-452

## RESOLUTION Nov

Authorize the Oneida Executive Committee to enter into contract with the Bond Law Firm of New York regarding New York claims of the Oneida Nation on a contingent basis, if it is in agreement with the Aarron Firm of Chicago and with the approval of the Secretary of Interior.